

SB0776/683425/1

AMENDMENTS PREPARED BY THE DEPT. OF LEGISLATIVE SERVICES

> 02 MAR 21 11:33:12

BY: Senator Lee (To be offered in the Judicial Proceedings Committee)

## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 776 (First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, after "**Victims**" insert "<u>and Witnesses</u>"; in line 5, strike "victim"; in line 6, after "victim" insert "<u>or witness</u>"; and in line 8, after "victims" insert "<u>or witnesses</u>".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2 in line 7, on page 3 in lines 9, 14, 16, 20, and 21, on page 4 in lines 23 and 28, on page 5 in lines 3, 17, 20, 27, and 31, and on page 6 in lines 1 and 4, in each instance, after "victim" insert "<u>OR WITNESS</u>".

On page 2, in line 9, strike the first "the" and substitute "<u>AN</u>"; in the same line, after "victim" insert "<u>, WITNESS</u>,".

On page 3, in line 21, strike the second "child" and substitute "<u>CHILD'S</u>"; and in the same line, strike "victim's".

On page 4, in line 3, after "section" insert "<u>REGARDING THE CHILD OR</u> <u>VULNERABLE ADULT VICTIM'S OR WITNESS'S OUT OF COURT STATEMENT</u>"; in line 27, after "VICTIM" insert "<u>OR WITNESS</u>"; and in line 32, after "VICTIM'S" insert "<u>OR</u> <u>WITNESS'S</u>".

On page 4 in lines 13, 19, 28, 29, and 32, and on page 5 in lines 7, 23, and 26, in each instance, after "victim's" insert "<u>OR WITNESS'S</u>".